



# Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh Teaching Hospitals

NHS Foundation Trust

Information Governance Department  
Suite 9  
Buckingham Row  
Brick Kiln Lane  
Wigan  
WN1 1XX

Email: [foi@wwl.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@wwl.nhs.uk)  
Web: [www.wwl.nhs.uk](http://www.wwl.nhs.uk)

Ref: FOI/2023/9312

Date Received: 18<sup>th</sup> October 2023

Response Due: 15<sup>th</sup> November 2023

Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

You asked:

**How many patients does the following surgeries have?**

Please see redirection below.

**How many patients are on the waiting list for the following surgeries?**

Please see redirection below.

**How many doctors does the following surgeries have?**

Please see redirection below.

**How many nurses does the following surgeries have?**

Please see redirection below.

**The following surgeries are:**

**Elliott Street Surgery**

145 Elliott Street, Tyldesley, Manchester, Greater Manchester, M29 8FL

**The Surgery, Tyldesley**

The Surgery, High Street, Tyldesley, Manchester, Greater Manchester, M29 8AL

**Poplar Street Surgery**

Tyldesley Health Centre, Poplar Street, Tyldesley, Manchester, Lancashire, M29 8AX

**Astley General Practice**

391A Manchester Road, Astley, Tyldesley, Manchester, Greater Manchester, M29 7BY

**Sivakumar & Partner**

The Surgery, 1 Coldhurst Lane, Astley, Tyldesley, Manchester, Lancashire, M29 7BS

**Dr Vardhan's Surgery**

10 Higher Green Lane, Astley, Tyldesley, Manchester, M29 7HG

**Boothstown Medical Centre**

Parr Bridge H&W Centre, Parr Bridge Retail Park, Mosley Common Road, Manchester, M29 8RZ

**Meadowview Surgery**

Ormerod House, Atherton Health Centre, Nelson St, Atherton, Manchester, Greater Manchester, M46 0LE

**Dr Vasanth**

Atherton Health Centre, Nelson Street, Atherton, Manchester, Greater Manchester, M46 0LE

**Dearden Avenue Medical Practice**

Little Hulton Health Centre, 4 Longshaw Drive, Worsley, Manchester, M28 0BB

Please re-direct your request to:

Greater Manchester Integrated Care

Email: [gmhscp.icp.foi@nhs.net](mailto:gmhscp.icp.foi@nhs.net)

**Address:**

3 Piccadilly Place, Manchester, M1 3BN

If you are not entirely satisfied with this response, please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department via the email address provided. If we do not hear from you within 40 days, we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Yours sincerely,



Gerard English-Gallantry  
Head of Information Governance / Deputy DPO

**PLEASE NOTE:**

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, Suite 9, Buckingham Row, Brick Kiln Lane, Wigan, WN1 1XX.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Helpline number: 0303 123 111